

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54601806</b>
Name	<b>Cosy Christmas</b>
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• R&amp;R Robert &amp; Reeves Prosecco 75cl</li> <li>• Tierra de los Picos Merlot 75cl</li> <li>• Tierra de los Picos Sauvignon Blanc 75cl</li> <li>• Brown Bag Crisps Oak Smoked Chilli 150g</li> <li>• Copperpot Christmas Spiced Butter Fudge 175g</li> <li>• Dean's Cheese Oat Bites with Extra Mature Cheddar &amp; Chilli 150g</li> <li>• Farmhouse Biscuits Chilli &amp; Garlic Savoury Biscuits 100g</li> <li>• Farrah's of Harrogate Mint Humbugs 125g</li> <li>• Gold Crown Chocolate Slab with Orange/Star</li> <li>• Maxwell &amp; Franks Christmas Pudding with Cider, Sherry &amp; Liqueur 454g</li> <li>• The Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts 95g</li> <li>• Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney 200g</li> <li>• Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve</li> <li>• Lily O'Briens Ultimate Chocolate Collection 190g</li> <li>• Snack Tree Luxury Coated Fruit &amp; Nut Selection 215g</li> <li>• Stas Small Milk Chocolate Christmas Pudding with Pearlescent Balls 150g</li> <li>• Union Hand Roasted Coffee Maraba Rwanda Cafetiere Grind 200g</li> <li>• Barfield Bakery Mince Pies 3pk</li> </ul>
e	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	The Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts in Hex Jar
Ingredients	<b>Peanuts</b> (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Iron, Thiamin, Nicotinamide, Calcium Carbonate), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicium Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, <b>Celery</b> ), Yeast Powder (Yeast Powder, Anticaking Agent: Sodium Ferrocyanide), Herbs (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, Colour: Paprika Extract; Vegetable Extract, Water, Stabiliser: Sorbitol; Thickener: Gum Acacia.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Other nuts, milk, egg, soya, sesame seeds.
Net Quantity	95g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Halo Foods Swindon, Unit 10 Dunbeath Court, Swindon, SN2 8QF
Instructions for use	None
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2407kj/581kcal
fat	45g
of which saturates	3.9g
carbohydrate	10g
of which sugars	5.4g
protein	23g
salt	1.1g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Brown Bag Crisps Oak Smoked Chilli
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, seasoning (8%) (oak smoked sugar, sea salt, sugar, garlic powder, rice flour, onion powder, cumin, tomato powder, chilli, Scotch Bonnet chilli, oak smoked salt, yeast extract powder, natural flavourings, acid: citric acid, paprika extract)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Burts potato chips, The Klamphouse, Belliver Way, Roborough PL6 7BP
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy!
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	497.00
fat	27.00
of which saturates	2.00
carbohydrate	59.00
of which sugars	3.00
protein	5.00
salt	2.00
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Copperpot Christmas Spiced Butter Fudge
Ingredients	Sugar, Butter 17% (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Raisins 2%, Brandy 1%, Glacé Cherries 1% (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Carrot, Radish and Blackcurrant Concentrates, Acidity Regulator Citric Acid), Mixed Spices, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	175g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Limited Penbeagle Industrial Estate St Ives Cornwall England TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	456.00
fat	16.00
of which saturates	10.00
carbohydrate	76.00
of which sugars	70.00
protein	1.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Name	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding with Cider, Sherry & Liqueur
Ingredients	Sultanas (32%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Salt, Yeast), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose / Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colour (E127), contains Preservative ( <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> )), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil), <b>Wheat</b> flour), Cider (5%), <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Peels (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Liquid Whole <b>Egg</b> , Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Sherry (1.5%), Cherry Brandy (1.5%), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Colour (Caramel E150c), Salt, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring (E415, E330, E202).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain <b>milk</b> , <b>nuts</b> and <b>soya</b>
Net Quantity	454g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	<b>Heating Instructions</b>  Appliances vary, the following are for guidelines only.  <b>To Steam:</b> Remove all packaging including film. Place in suitable container with lid on. Place in a steamer over boiling water, or use a saucepan and place the container on an upturned dish. Add boiling water half way up the container, steam with the lid on for 1 hour, top up boiling water as needed. Do not allow to boil dry.

	<b>To Microwave:</b> Pierce film. Place in a suitable microwaveable container and heat on full power for 2 minutes. Leave to stand a further 2 minutes before serving. Take care when removing the film, as the product will be piping hot. Cooking times are based on a 700 watt Microwave. For further models adjust times according to manufacturer instructions.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	330.00
fat	5.80
of which saturates	2.60
carbohydrate	65.30
of which sugars	46.40
protein	3.00
salt	0.50
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Union Hand Roasted Coffee Maraba Rwanda Cafetiere Grind
Ingredients	Roasted Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold N/A</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in Ambient conditions away from strong odours
Manufacturer's name and address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee 7a South Crescent London UK, E16 4TL
Instructions for use	The perfect cafetiere One heaper dessert spoon (~15g) per 250ml cup. Water just off the boil (92degrees)
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Snack Tree Luxury Coated Fruit & Nut Selection
Ingredients	MILK chocolate coated BRAZIL NUTS (30%), Yogurt coated PEANUTS (12%), Roasted CASHEW NUTS (16%), WALNUTS (12%), Redskin PEANUTS (7%), Blanched PEANUTS (7%), Raisins (7%), Cranberries (7%).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Packed in a factory that handles Peanuts, nuts, Sesame, Soya, mustard and wheat.
Net Quantity	215g
Country of Origin	Brazil nuts – Bolivia, cashews – India, peanuts – china, cranberries – Canada, walnuts – USA, raisins – Chile. Packed in the UK by SnackTree.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Rascal confectionery Ltd – Samal House, Langley close Romford ESSEX RM3 8XB
Instructions for use	Pack contains 10 servings. CAUTION: Not suitable for small children who can choke on nuts. Although every care has been taken to remove all seeds and/or stones, some may remain.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	474.00
fat	27.00
of which saturates	4.90
carbohydrate	39.20
of which sugars	33.50
protein	7.80
salt	0.10
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco
Ingredients	0
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Broadland Wineries Ltd, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norfolk, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	Best served chilled.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	N/A
energy	0.00
fat	0.00
of which saturates	0.00
carbohydrate	0.00
of which sugars	0.00
protein	0.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Name	Dean's Cheese Oat Bites with Extra Mature Cheddar & Chilli				
Ingredients	Extra Mature Cheddar Cheese (29%), ( <b>Milk</b> ), <b>Oatflakes</b> (29%), Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Wheat Flour, ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Golden Caster Sugar, Salt, Ground White Pepper.				
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .					
May contain statements	Also may contain nuts				
Net Quantity	150g e				
Country of Origin	United Kingdom				
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container.				
Manufacturer's name and address	Deans of Huntly Ltd Depot Road Huntly AB54 8JX				
Instructions for use	N/A				
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml				
			Energy	2312 KJ / 555 kcal	
			Fat	36.0 g	
			Of which saturates	19.4 g	
			Carbohydrate	42.9 g	
			Of which sugars	2.8 g	
			Fibre	3.3 g	
			Protein	13.4 g	
			Salt	1.4 g	

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Savoury Biscuits made with Chilli & Garlic
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Pasteurised <b>Egg</b> , Garlic Powder (2%), Crushed Red Jalapeño Chillies, Raising Agents: (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour), Salt.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>Bold</b> .	
May contain statements	May also contain Soya. Manufactured in an environment that also handles tree nuts.
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd., The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	457kcal 1909kJ
fat	16.30g
of which saturates	7.40g
carbohydrate	73.00g
of which sugars	5.80g
protein	8.20g
salt	2.14g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Farrah's of Harrogate Mint Humbugs Drum 125g
Ingredients	Sugar (56%), glucose syrup (42%), flavouring (<1%), colours E153 (<1%)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Farrahs of Harrogate Ltd Pennine Range Mills Camwal Road Harrogate HG1 4PY
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	384 kj/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	99 g/ml
of which sugars	99 g/ml
protein	0 g/ml
salt	0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Gold Crown Chocolate Slab with Orange/Star
Ingredients	Sugar (17%), Liquid whole <b>Egg</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed); Water; Salt; Natural Flavour), <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Chocolate Chips (sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin); natural vanilla flavouring), Glucose Syrup (from <b>Wheat</b> ) (contains Preservative: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans; Acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), Glace Orange (Orange; sugar; glucose syrup; citric acid; Preservative: Potassium sorbate), Chocolate icing (sugar; vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, <b>soya</b> lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), Water, Edible decoration (Sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Chocolate colour and flavour (Flavouring preparations; glucose-fructose syrup; sugar; cocoa powder; water), Baking powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain <b>nuts</b> and <b>milk</b>
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	377.00
fat	17.20
of which saturates	6.90

carbohydrate	51.30
of which sugars	31.10
protein	5.20
salt	0.50
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Name	Stas Small Milk Chocolate Christmas Pudding with Pearlescent Balls
Ingredients	Chocolate 96% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla, flavours] Chocolate coated cereal 3% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, whey powder (milk), wheat flour, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat) raising agent]
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain <b>Nuts</b>
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	562.00
fat	35.80
of which saturates	21.60
carbohydrate	51.60
of which sugars	50.40
protein	6.80
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Tierra de los Picos Merlot 75cl
Ingredients	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Sulphites
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Broadland Wineries Ltd, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norfolk, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	N/A
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Tierra de los Picos Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Ingredients	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Broadland Wineries Ltd, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norfolk, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	Best served chilled
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	N/A
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (3pk)
Ingredients	mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), water, salt, emulsifier, colour, flavourings), sugar, lard, <b>egg</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	No
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Best Before 31/03/19
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	341.00
fat	15.20
of which saturates	4.30
carbohydrate	47.50
of which sugars	27.90
protein	3.80
salt	Trace
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney
Ingredients	Apples (44%), Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onions, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Salt, Citric Acid; Acidity Regulator
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4, Highmount Court, Willand, Devon EX152FB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	771/ 182 kj/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	42 g/ml
of which sugars	40 g/ml
protein	1.1 g/ml
salt	0.2 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	Trace
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve
Ingredients	Sugar, Blackcurrants (14%), Raspberry (14%), Strawberry (14%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid; Acidity Regulator, Spices
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4, Highmount Court, Willand , Devon EX152FB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1114/262kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	64g/ml
of which sugars	64g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y/
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/

Free from alcohol	Y/
Free from artificial flavours	Y/
Free from artificial colours	Y/

Name	Lily O'Briens Ultimate Chocolate Collection in Gift Wrap with Red Ribbon
Ingredients	<p>Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Butter (Milk), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Whey Powder (Milk)], White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Glucose Syrup, Caramel Filling [(Milk Chocolate: Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Powder, Caramelised Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Natural Caramel Flavouring), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Biscuit Pieces (Wheat), Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Spices], Milk Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Lemon Filling [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Water, Palm Oil, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Modified Starch (Maize), Lemon Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids),] White Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Butterfat Blend [Vegetable Oil (Palm &amp; Rapeseed), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Milk Fat, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Natural Flavouring], Sugar, Hazelnuts, Water, Freeze Dried Orange Pieces, Invert Sugar Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), White Meringue Pieces [Sugar, Wheat Starch, Egg Albumen, Vegetable Fat (Shea, Palm &amp; Soya Lecithin)], Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin).</p> <p>Allergy Advice: For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, please see ingredients listed in BOLD.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Cereals including Gluten
Net Quantity	390g
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place 15-18 degrees C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.

Manufacturer's name and address	Lily O'Briens Chocolates, Green Rd. Newbridge, Co. Kildare, Ireland
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	500.00
fat	27.70
of which saturates	16.60
carbohydrate	61.10
of which sugars	52.70
protein	5.50
salt	0.16
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes